[05-15-2000	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	. A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Sweet of the states of the sta	L LEANNER MUTUUL MUT	PATENT
	101356818	
OPR/FINANCE	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
4124100	PATENTS ONLY	
	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original o	locument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New		Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	On) License Change of	f Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other]
Corrective Document	U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	nment Agencies)
Reei # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name(line 1) Marshall &	Williams Products, Inc.	3 29 00
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
	Machinery & Manufacturing Corp.	If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 100 Goldste	in Drive	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Woonsocket	R I 0	2895
Domestic Representative Na		Party only.
Name		
Address(line 1)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) COOD JSMMAZZ 00000129 4810179	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) COOD JSMARZZ COODO129 4810179 S61 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 2000 JSMMAZZ 00000129 4810179 581 40.00 DP 2000 JSMMAZZ 00000130 4787835	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	TELIDOODO ZZUROWSI
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 2000 JSMMAZZ 00000129 4810179 581 40.00 DP 2009 JSMMAZZ 00000130 4787835 581 40.00 DP 2009 JSMMAZZ 00000130 4787835 581 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information	on is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record	Including time for reviewing the document and
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) COOD JSNARZZ COODOL29 4810179 S81 40.00 DP POOD JSNARZZ COODOL30 4787835 S61 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of informatio gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulate		ed, including time for reviewing the document and rk Office, Chief information Officer, Wasthington 10027), Wasthington, L.C. 20533. See OMB

1

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0662

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	401-421-7300
Name Michael R. Goldent	berg]
Address(line 1) Goldenberg & Muri	LLP	
Address (line 2) 10 Weybosset Stree	et	
Address(line 3) Providence, RI 02	2903	
Address (line 4)]
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten 4810179 4787835 4515313	t Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	3
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	120.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi D	Deposit Account Number:	¥[]
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
To the best of my knowledge and be	nt	-
L	•	

ı.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(U.S. Patents)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this <u>294</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000 by Marshall & Williams Products, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "assignor"), a corporation having offices in Providence. Rhode Island and Greenville, South Carolina witnesseth:

WHEREAS, assignor acquired the patents and inventions listed in Exhibit A hereto pursuant to an Assignment dated February 17, 2000 from Allan M. Shine, in his capacity as Receiver for Marshall and Williams Company. a Rhode Island corporation;

WHEREAS. Parkinson Machinery & Manufacturing Corp., a Rhode Island corporation, having a business address at 100 Goldstein Drive, Highland Industrial Park, Woonsocket. Rhode Island 02895 (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), desires to acquire said patents and inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth in EXHIBIT A hereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said patents and any and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, said rights to include any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of any and all said inventions and said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee. for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and

1127403 v2, _5WR021 DOC

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0664

assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted, and all extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

;

ASSIGNOR:

	Signed at	Clayton	, in the County of	St.	Louis	_, State of
Missouri	, this	²⁹ day of	March 2000.			

MARSHALL & WILLIAMS PRODUCTS, INC.

By: William

Type Name: 🖉 William L. Willhite

Title: Vice President

STATE OF Missourt

) ss:

COUNTY OF St. Louis)

On this 29th day of March, 2000 personally before me came <u>William L. Willhite</u> known to me and known to me to be the person described and who signed the annexed assignment and known to me to be duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of Marshall & Williams Products. Inc., and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

(SEAL)

Notary Public - Elizabeth V. Bowling My commission expires March 3, 2004.

ţ

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS

U.S.

Patent <u>Number</u>	Issue Date	Application <u>Number</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	Title
4,810,179	3/7/89 148.8	73 1/27/8	38 Force	Indicator for Casting Machines
4.787,835	11/29/88	148,874	1/27/87	NIP Indicator for Casting Machines
4,515,313	5/7/85 452.8	84 12/27	/82 Air K	nife Apparatus

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0667

2